

Bureau of Professional and Occupational Affairs Pennsylvania State Board of Barber Examiners Agenda – March 18, 2024

<u>Time</u>

Executive Session: 9:00 A.M.

Public Session: 10:30 A.M.

Location

In person

Eaton Board Room

2525 N. 7th St

Harrisburg, PA 17110

Online via Microsoft Teams

Click here to join the Barber Examiners Board Meeting

OBJ

Call In (audio only) tel:+1-267-332-8737

Access code: 650 222 334#

Board Members

- -Arion Claggett, Acting Commissioner of Professional and Occupational Affairs
- -Dominic Muniz, Chairman, Professional Member
- -Amber Derr, Vice-Chair, Professional Member
- -Patrick Gavin, Secretary, Consumer Protection Member
- -Michael McAndrew. Professional Member
- -Charles Seright, Professional Member

Board Counsel

Sean Barrett, Esq.

Board Prosecution Liaison

James Ostman, Esq. William Newport, Esq. (Acting)

Board Administrator

Sharona Evans

This Board meeting will be recorded for purposes of completing the required minutes. Your voluntary participation in the meeting constitutes consent to be recorded.

MEETING CALL TO ORDER, Dominic Muniz, Chairman, Professional Member

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL OF ATTENDANCE

11:00- DEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES: Medicaid Unwinding Process

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- 1. Approval of October 23, 2023 Minutes
- 2. Approval of January 22, 2024 Minutes

REPORT OF BOARD PROSECUTION

3. Consent Agreement and Order – 22-42-003768 – J. Karl Geschwindt*

REPORT OF BOARD COUNSEL, Sean Barrett, Esq.

Final Adjudication and Order

- 4. 20-42-012315 Joshua Johnson*
- 5. 21-42-012244 Joseph Rosado*
- 6. 23-42-000584 Rosado's Professional Barbering Co.*

Citation Appeal

- 7. 20-42-005918 Darnel Adair*
- 8. 23-42-004170 Whisker's Barber co. and Shave Parlor*

Applications

9. AA0004843368-Raymond Rivera*

Barber Shop Variance Applications

- 10. AA0004962805 -Cuts By Nisha Barbershop*
- 11. AA0005193645 -Ox the Barber*

Presentation: Sunshine Act and Recusal Presentation

Discussion Items

- 13. Nomination of Application Committee Member
- 14. Election of Board Chairperson
- 15. Confirmation of 2025 Meeting Dates

REPORT OF BOARD CHAIRPERSON, Dominic Muniz, Chairman, Professional Member.

REPORT OF ACTING COMMISSIONER, Arion Claggett

REPORT OF ACTING BOARD ADMINISTRATOR, Sharona Evans

APPOINTMENTS

Matters of Public

Questions from public attendees

ADJOURNMENT

*Indicates Discussed in Executive Session

Board Telephone Number: (717) 783-3402 Department of State Website: <u>www.dos.pa.gov</u>

Board Website: www.dos.pa.gov/barber